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The Vice Chancellor, in compliance of the Guidelines for Establishment of Research and Development Cell 
in Higher Education Institutions which was communicated by the University Grants Commission vide letter No. 1 

5/2021(NEP/DESK-PARL) dated 14-03-2022 and 29-04-2022 respectively, has approved the establishment of the 
Research and Development Cell in the University. Following members of Research Advisory Council are as under: 
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VARDHMAN MAHAVEER OPEN UNIVERSITY, KOTA 

23. 

(Director, Research and Development Cell) Rawatbhata Road, Kota (Raj.) 324021 

RESEARCH ADVISORY COUNCIL 
OFFICE ORDER 

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, VMOU, Kota 
Director, Academics, VMOU, Kota 

Name of Members 

Director, CIQA, VMOU, Kota 

7. File 

Director, SHSS, VMOU, Kota 
Director, SOCE, VMOU, Kota 
Director, SOST, VMOU, Kota 
Director, SOCM, VMOU, Kota 
Director, SOE, VMOU, Kota 
Prof. B. Arun Kumar, VMOU, Kota 
Prof. Subodh Kumar, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Kshamata Chaudhary, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Anuradha Dubey, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Anurodh Godha, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Keerti Singh, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Alok Chauhan, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Kapil Gautam, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Surendra Kumar Kulsherstha, VMOU, 
Dr. Akbar Ali, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Ravi Gupta, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Neeraj Arora, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Sandeep Hooda, VMOU, Kota 

Copy to: 

Two External Subject Experts (Nominated) 
Director Research and Development Cell, VMOU, Kota 

This bears the approval of competent authority 

2. Registrar, VMOU, Kota. 
1. Secretary to V.C., VMOU, Kota. 

3. Director, Academics, VMOU, Kota. 
4. Director, CIQA, VMOU, Kota 

6. Person Concerned. 
5. Directors SHSS/SOCE/SOST/SOCM/SOE, VMOU, Kota 

Designation 
Chairman 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

NAAC 

Date 0A-|-2os 

Convener 

Director, (Research) 

kitamale 
birettbr ieseth) 

Vardhman Mahaveer Open University 
Kota 

Kota 



VARDHMAN MAHAVEER OPEN UNIVERSITY, KOTA 
Rawatbhata Road, Kota (Raj.) 324021 

Director, Research and Development Cell 
No. VMOUResearch/2025/ 424 - 32 
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II. 

III. 

Research & Development Cell have formed multiple committees to smoothen its functioning with 
respective committee members nominated by the Director (Research & Development Cell) and approved 
by RAC (Research Advisory Council). 

V. 

V. 

as under: 

IPR, Legal and Ethical Committee 
Finance and Infrastructure Committee 

Research Programme Policy Development Committee 
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Collaboration and Community Committee 
Product Development, Monitoring and Commercialization Committee 

S. No. 

The organisational structure of RDC comprising of various committees for specified functions are 
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OFFICE ORDER 
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IPR, LEGAL AND ETHICAL COMMITTEE 
Name of Members 

Director Research and Developnent Cell, VMOU, Kota 
Director, Academics, VMOU, Kota 
Dr., Anurodh Godha, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Ravi Gupta, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Neeraj Arora VMOU, Kota 
Mr. Sushil Rajpurohit 
Registrar, VMOU, Kota 
Comptroller, VMOU, Kota 
Dy. Registrar (A&F) 
Dy. Registrar/ Assistant Registrar (Legal) 

Director Research and Development Cell, VMOU, Kota 
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Director, EMPC VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Alok Chauhan, VMOU, Kota 
Registrar, VMOU, Kota 
Comptroller, VMOU, Kota 
Dy. Registrar (A&F) 
Mr. Naveen Tiwari, VMOU, Kota 

Dy. Registrar/ Assistant Registrar (Estate/Purchase Cell) 

Director Research and Development Cell, VMOU, Kota 

FINANCE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE 
Name of Members 

Controller of Examination, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Alok Chauhan, VMOU, Kotá 
Dr. Surendra Kumar Kulsherstha, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Ravi Gupta, VMOU, Kota 

Designation 
Convener 

Dr. Saurabh Pandey, VMOU, Kota 

Member 

Dy. Registrar/ Assistant Registrar (Exam) 

Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 
Member 

Designation 
Convener 
Member 
Member 

RESEARCH PROGRAMME POLICY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE 
Name ofMembers 

Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

Designation 
Convener 
Member 

Member 

Member 
Member 

A 

Member 

NAAC 

Datery -|-221 

Member 
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Copy to: 

COLLABORATION AND COMMUNITY COMMITTEE 
Name of Members 

Director Research and Development Cell, VMOU, Kota 
Registrar, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Keerti Singh, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Surendra Kumar Kulsherstha, VMOU, Kota 

File 

Dr. Akbar Ali, VMOU, Kota 

PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, MONITORING AND COMMERCIALIZATION COMMITTEE 
Name of Members 

Dr. Sandeep Hooda, VMOU, Kota 
Dy. Registrar (Establishment) 

Dy. Registrar/ Assistant Registrar (Estate & Purchase) 

Director Research and Development Cell, VMOU, Kota 
Prof. Subodh Kumar 

Dr. Anuradha Dubey, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Kapil Goutam, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Neeraj Arora, VMOU, Kota 
Dr. Saurabh Pandey, VMOU, Kota. 
Dr. Mayank Gour, VMOU, Kota 

This bears the approval of competent authority 

Comptroller, VMOU, Kota 
Dy. Registrar/ Assistant Registrar (Exam) 

Secretary to V.C., VMOU, Kota. 
Registrar, VMOU, Kota. 
Comptroller, VMOU, Kota. 
Controller of Examination, VMOU, Kota. 
Director, Academics, VMOU, Kota. 

7 Directors SHSS/SOCE/SOST/SOCM/SOE, VMOU, Kota 
Director, CIQA, VMOU, Kota 

Person Concerned. 

Designation 
Convener 
Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

Designation 
Convener 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 

Dyeetof{Rseakeh) 
Vardhman Mahaveer Open Universit 

Kota 

Director, (Research), 
Director (Resear�h) 

Vafdhman Mahaveer Open Universit 
lc Kota 
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